Interest on long-term debt 25,474   -   -   -
Unallocated depreciation expense,

excluding direct depreciation expense 15,912,579   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 367,021,985   3,407,301   226,510,824   58,037

Business-type activities:
Food services  17,108,664   1,816,026   14,191,492   -

Total business-type activities   17,108,664   1,816,026   14,191,492   -

Total primary government  384,130,649$  5,223,327$   240,702,316$  58,037$

General revenues:
Unrestricted County appropriations - operating
Unrestricted County appropriations - capital
Unrestricted City appropriations - capital
Unrestricted County bond revenues - capital
Investment earnings, unrestricted
Miscellaneous, unrestricted

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement
Net position, beginning, restated
Net position - ending

DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION, NORTH CAROLINA
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Program Revenues

Exhibit 2

Governmental
Activities

Business-type
Activities Total

(29,692,780)$   -$   (29,692,780)$
(4,100,171)   -   (4,100,171)
(2,758,658)   -   (2,758,658)
(8,332,111)   -   (8,332,111)
(6,446,934)   -   (6,446,934)
(2,666,512)   -   (2,666,512)

(2,080,455)   -   (2,080,455)

(609,631)   -   (609,631)

(334,963)   -   (334,963)
(4,565,680)   -   (4,565,680)

(29,446,408)   -   (29,446,408)
(4,913,104)   -   (4,913,104)
(1,097,316)   -   (1,097,316)
(1,200,473)   -   (1,200,473)
(3,243,180)   -   (3,243,180)
(4,082,229)   -   (4,082,229)

(15,537,165)   -   (15,537,165)
(25,474)   -   (25,474)

(15,912,579)   -   (15,912,579)

(137,045,823)   -   (137,045,823)

-   (1,101,146)   (1,101,146)

-   (1,101,146)   (1,101,146)

(137,045,823)   (1,101,146)   (138,146,969)

118,563,483   -   118,563,483
1,480,000   -   1,480,000
1,398,485   -   1,398,485
9,101,609   -   9,101,609

386,597   6,755   393,352
2,030,195   -   2,030,195
(123,926)   123,926   -

132,836,443   130,681   132,967,124
(4,209,380)   (970,465)   (5,179,845)

410,177,559   4,438,276   414,615,835
(72,928,901)   (1,803,935)   (74,732,836)
337,248,658   2,634,341   339,882,999
333,039,278$   1,663,876$   334,703,154$

Primary Government

Net (Expenses) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of these statements

15

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Exhibit 3

Non-major Funds

Local Current
Expense

Fund

Grant and
Community Schools

Special Revenue
Fund

State
Public School

Fund

Capital
Outlay
Fund

Other
Governmental

Funds

Total
Governmental

Funds
ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents 25,005,684$   5,821,005$   -$   5,899,951$   3,601,924$   40,328,564$
  Due from other governments 244,004   14,663   6,653,602   1,640,642   579,325   9,132,236
  Other receivable, net 307,056   187,938   -   -   50,916   545,910
  Due from other funds -   -   -   -   123,637   123,637
  Inventories 129,698   -   -   -   -   129,698
  Prepaid items 1,277,857   -   -   -   -   1,277,857

   Total assets 26,964,299$   6,023,606$   6,653,602$   7,540,593$   4,355,802$   51,537,902$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,079,547$   20,586$   -$   1,730,272$   109,741$   2,940,146$
  Due to other funds 122,953   -   -   -   6,867   129,820
  Accrued salaries and wages payable 7,287,950   -   6,645,019   -   822,426   14,755,395

   Total liabilities 8,490,450   20,586   6,645,019   1,730,272   939,034   17,825,361

Deferred inflows of resources 208,071   2,040,564   8,583   22,241   124,677   2,404,136

Fund balances:
  Nonspendable:

   Inventories 129,698   -   -   -   129,698
   Prepaid items 1,277,857   -   -   -   1,277,857
  Restricted:

   Stabilization by State statute 551,060   202,601   -   1,640,642   188,948   2,583,251
   School capital outlay -   -   -   4,147,438   -   4,147,438
   Grants and scholarships -   3,759,855   -   -   -   3,759,855
   Individual schools -   -   -   -   1,852,797   1,852,797
  Committed:

   Salaries and charter schools 7,925,202   -   -   -   -   7,925,202
   One-time funding 607,729   -   -   -   -   607,729
  Assigned:
   Special revenue -   -   -   -   1,250,346   1,250,346
   Self-insurance 3,056,908   -   -   -   -   3,056,908
  Unassigned 4,717,324   -   -   -   -   4,717,324

   Total fund balances 18,265,778   3,962,456   -   5,788,080   3,292,091   31,308,405

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources, and fund balances 26,964,299$   6,023,606$   6,653,602$   7,540,593$   4,355,802$   51,537,902$

Reconciliation of the balance sheet to the statement of net position:

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position (Exhibit 1) are different because:

   Total fund balance - governmental funds 31,308,405$

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore are not reported
   as assets in governmental funds.
   Cost of capital assets 651,698,197$
   Accumulated depreciation (264,305,939)   387,392,258

   Deferred outflows of resources related to pensions:
   Contributions made to the pension plan in current fiscal year 18,305,398